channels, subject to utilization of the total OC-48 

capacity. 

(1)See Part 2, Section 2.1.4(A) for Service availability.  

(N) 

(N) 

21.  Optical Carrier Network (OCN) Point-to-Point Service(1) 

(F)  OC-192 

(1)  One hundred ninety two interleaved STS-1 Channels which 
each contain: 

(a) one DS3 that is STS-1 mapped; or 

(b) up to 28 asynchronous DS1s that are VT-mapped; or 

(c) an STS-1 channel without constraint to payload  

mapping when the STS-1 channel does not terminate